

ã
ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 40 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SAHISHTA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr Wajahat Ansari, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv
Mr. Abhishth Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for respondent Nos. 5 and 6 says that they are going to file counter affidavit during the course of the day. Registry has to accept it till 4.8.2012.

No request for filing counter affidavit by remaining respondents.

After passing such order, the ld. Advocate, Mr Kabir Dixit appearing on behalf of Mr Abhishth Kumar, Advocate-on-record for respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit. He may do so before 14.9.2012.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj