

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 40/2012

SAHISHTA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh K. Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Pallavi Pratap,Adv.  
  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
  
Mr. Wajahat Ansari,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2014.[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER